
2022-
744

A) New A3110 - Sheriff FLOCK SAFETY WE WOULD LIKE TO PURCHASE 24 
LICENSE PLATE READERS USING 
GRANT FUNDS ALREADY SECURED

1/1/2023 to
12/31/2023

$68,700.00

2022-
726

A) New A3150 - 
Correctional 
Facility

Eckert Mechanical, 
LLC

Replacement of Steam/Hot Water Heat 
Exchanger Bundle at the Albany County 
Correctional Facility

1/1/2023 to
12/31/2024

$72,316.00

2022-
747

A) New NH6020 - 
Residential Health 
Care Facility

Atlantic Testing 
Laboratories

Atlantic Testing Laboratories will be 
responsible for the testing of construction 
material for the Shaker Place Child Day 
Care Center.

1/1/2023 to
12/31/2023

$23,216.00

2022-
749

A) New NH6020 - 
Residential Health 
Care Facility

Stanley 
Convergent 
Security Solutions, 
Inc.

Stanley Convergent Security Solutions, a 
NYS contract company will be responsible 
to install card readers throughout the Shaker 
Place Child Day Care Center.

1/1/2023 to
12/31/2024

$80,387.00

2022-
736

A) New G8130 - Sewage 
Treatment

Cemtek Systems Vendor will be perfoming quarterly 
maintenance to the Incinerator Continuous 
Emission Monitoring System

1/1/2023 to
12/31/2024

$52,750.00

2022-
746

A) New A4230 - Narcotic 
Addiction Control

Albany Diocesan 
School

provides evidence based substance abuse 
prevention services to students attending 
Albany Catholic Schools.

1/1/2023 to
12/31/2023

$45,305.00

2022-
693

C) Renewal A1345 - Central 
Purchasing

Galls, LLC Purchase Law Enforcement Supplies on an 
as-needed basis for
Various Albany County Agencies.

1/11/2023 to
12/12/2024

$60,000.00

The Board will review minutes from the December CAB meeting.

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION BOARD 
Honorable Daniel P. McCoy, County Executive

Honorable Bruce A. Hidley, County Clerk
Honorable Andrew Joyce , Chairman, County Legislature
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