

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION BOARD

Honorable Daniel P. McCoy, *County Executive*Honorable Bruce A. Hidley, *County Clerk*Honorable Andrew Joyce, *Chairman, County Legislature*

January 9, 2023 MEETING AGENDA

The Board will review minutes from the December CAB meeting.						
2022- 744	A) New	A3110 - Sheriff	FLOCK SAFETY	WE WOULD LIKE TO PURCHASE 24 LICENSE PLATE READERS USING GRANT FUNDS ALREADY SECURED	1/1/2023 to 12/31/2023	\$68,700.00
2022- 726	A) New	A3150 - Correctional Facility	Eckert Mechanical, LLC	Replacement of Steam/Hot Water Heat Exchanger Bundle at the Albany County Correctional Facility	1/1/2023 to 12/31/2024	\$72,316.00
2022- 747	A) New	NH6020 - Residential Health Care Facility	Atlantic Testing Laboratories	Atlantic Testing Laboratories will be responsible for the testing of construction material for the Shaker Place Child Day Care Center.	1/1/2023 to 12/31/2023	\$23,216.00
2022- 749	A) New	NH6020 - Residential Health Care Facility	Stanley Convergent Security Solutions, Inc.	Stanley Convergent Security Solutions, a NYS contract company will be responsible to install card readers throughout the Shaker Place Child Day Care Center.	1/1/2023 to 12/31/2024	\$80,387.00
2022- 736	A) New	G8130 - Sewage Treatment	Cemtek Systems	Vendor will be perfoming quarterly maintenance to the Incinerator Continuous Emission Monitoring System	1/1/2023 to 12/31/2024	\$52,750.00
2022- 746	A) New	A4230 - Narcotic Addiction Control	Albany Diocesan School	provides evidence based substance abuse prevention services to students attending Albany Catholic Schools.	1/1/2023 to 12/31/2023	\$45,305.00
2022- 693	C) Renewal	A1345 - Central Purchasing	Galls, LLC	Purchase Law Enforcement Supplies on an as-needed basis for Various Albany County Agencies.	1/11/2023 to 12/12/2024	\$60,000.00